
Wells Barnett Associates, LLC. 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #8305 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #8305 made and entered 
into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of 
California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Wells Barnett Associates, LLC., a 
limited liability company duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, 
whose principal place of business is 310 Dorla Court, Suite 100, Zephyr Cove, Nevada 
89448, and whose mailing address is Post Office Box 10379, Zephyr Cove, Nevada 
89449, (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant"); 

R E C ITAL S 

WHEREAS, Consultant has been engaged by County to provide as-needed Tahoe 
Regional Planning Agency (TRPA) plan check services for the Planning and Building 
Department pursuant to Agreement for Services #8305, dated May 29, 2024, and First 
Amendment to Agreement for Services #8305, effective September 13, 2024, 
incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as 
"Agreement"); 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to extend the expiration 
date of May 28, 2025, for seven (7) additional months, amending ARTICLE II, Term; 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to increase the not-to­
exceed compensation amount of the Agreement by $25,000, amending ARTICLE Ill, 
Compensation for Services; 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to reflect the updates 
made in the provisions of the California Levine Act Statement, replacing Exhibit C, 
marked "California Levine Act Statement" with Amended Exhibit C, "Amended California 
Levine Act Statement"; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and 
covenants hereinafter contained, County and Consultant mutually agree to amend the 
terms of the Agreement in this Second Amendment to Agreement for Services #8305 on 
the following terms and conditions: 

I. ARTICLE II, Term, of the Agreement is amended in its entirety to read as
follows:

ARTICLE II 
Term: This Agreement shall become effective when fully executed by the parties 
hereto and shall expire on December 31, 2025. 

Wells Barnett Associates, Inc. Page 1 of 3 #8305 
Second Amendment 

25�0056 B 1 of 4 








